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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch:		  Time of Game:		  Attendance:

 	 PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches	

 	 PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

LOS ANGELES ANGELS (73-78)

	  Bench
	Left
	 68	 Efren Navarro	 INF
	Right
	 8	 Chris Nelson	 INF
	 12	 Tommy Field	 INF
	 18	 Luis Jimenez	 INF
	 19	 Collin Cowgill	 OF
	 22	 John Hester	 C
	 47	 Howie Kendrick	 INF	
	Switch
	 16	 Hank Conger	 C	

Bullpen
	Left
	54	 Buddy Boshers	
	Right
	38	 Juan Gutierrez	
	46	 Cory Rasmus	
	48	 Tommy Hanson	
	49	 Ernesto Frieri	
	52	 Matt Shoemaker	
	55	 Joe Blanton	
	58	 Michael Kohn	
	59	 Robert Coello	
	62	 Ryan Brasier	
	65	 Dane De La Rosa	

	Coaching Staff:	
14		 Mike Scioscia	 Manager      
4	 	Alfredo Griffin	 First Base	
9		 Rob Picciolo	 Bench	
21		 Dino Ebel	 Third Base
23		 Mike Butcher	 Pitching
61		 Steve Soliz	 Bullpen	  
80		 Jim Eppard	 Hitting	

	

	Active Players:	
2		 Erick Aybar (S)	 INF
7		 Andrew Romine (S)	 INF
8		 Chris Nelson	 INF
10		 Grant Green	 INF
12		 Tommy Field	 INF
16		 Hank Conger (S)	 C
17		 Chris Ianetta	 C
18		 Luis Jimenez	 INF
19		 Collin Cowgill	 OF

22		 John Hester	 C
27		 Mike Trout	 OF
32 		 Josh Hamilton (L)	 OF
33		 C.J. Wilson (L)	 LHP
36		 Jared Weaver	 RHP
38		 Juan Gutierrez	 RHP
39		 J.B. Shuck (L)	 OF
43		 Garrett Richards	 RHP
44		 Mark Trumbo	 INF
46		 Cory Rasmus	 RHP

47		 Howie Kendrick	 INF
48		 Tommy Hanson	 RHP
49		 Ernesto Frieri	 RHP
52		 Matt Shoemaker	 RHP
54		 Buddy Boshers (L)	 LHP
55		 Joe Blanton	 RHP
56		 Kole Calhoun (L)	 OF
57		 Jerome Williams	 RHP
58		 Michael Kohn	 RHP
59		 Robert Coello	 RHP

60		 Jason Vargas (L)	 LHP
62		 Ryan Brasier	 RHP
65		 Dane De La Rosa	 RHP
68		 Efren Navarro (L)	 INF

	
	
	 	
	

LOS ANGELES ROSTER

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (89-62)

	  Bench
Left
	15	 Seth Smith	 OF
	21	 Stephen Vogt	 C
	28	 Eric Sogard	 INF
	37	 Brandon Moss	 INF
	Right
	 7	 Nate Freiman	 INF
	22	 Kurt Suzuki	 C
	35	 Michael Choice	 OF
	Switch
	12	 Andy Parrino	 INF
	19	 Jemile Weeks	 INF

Bullpen
	  Left
	 13	 Jerry Blevins	
	 49	 Brett Anderson	
	 57	 Tommy Milone	
	 62	 Sean Doolittle	
	 65	 Pedro Figueroa	
	  Right
	 47	 Pat Neshek		
	 48	 Ryan Cook	
	 50	 Grant Balfour	
	 58	 Evan Scribner	
	 60	 Jesse Chavez	
	 61	 Dan Otero	

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
2		 Mike Gallego	 Third Base 
14		 Chip Hale	 Bench	
30		 Chili Davis	 Hitting	
41		 Curt Young	 Pitching
46		 Tye Waller	 First Base	
51		 Darren Bush	 Bullpen

	Active Players:	
4		 Coco Crisp (S)	 OF
7		 Nate Freiman	 INF
8		 Jed Lowrie (S)	 INF
10		 Daric Barton (L)	 INF
11		 Jarrod Parker 	 RHP
12		 Andy Parrino (S)	 INF
13		 Jerry Blevins (L)	 LHP
15		 Seth Smith (L)	 OF
16		 Josh Reddick (L)	 OF

18		 Alberto Callaspo (S)	 INF
19		 Jemile Weeks (S)	 INF
20		 Josh Donaldson	 INF
21		 Stephen Vogt (L)	 C
22		 Kurt Suzuki 	 C
25		 Chris Young	 OF
28		 Eric Sogard (L)	 INF
35		 Michael Choice	 OF
36		 Derek Norris 	 C
37		 Brandon Moss (L)	 INF

40		 Bartolo Colon	 RHP
47		 Pat Neshek (S)	 RHP
48		 Ryan Cook	 RHP
49		 Brett Anderson (L)	 LHP
50		 Grant Balfour	 RHP
52		 Yoenis Céspedes	 OF
54		 Sonny Gray	 RHP
57		 Tommy Milone (L)	 LHP
58		 Evan Scribner	 RHP
60		 Jesse Chavez	 RHP

61		 Dan Otero 	 RHP
62		 Sean Doolittle (L)	 LHP
64	 	A.J. Griffin	 RHP
65		 Pedro Figueroa (L)	 LHP
67		 Dan Straily	 RHP

	
	
	 	

	 39	 J.B. SHUCK, LF (L)	 (.296, 2, 39)

	 2	 Erick AYBAR, SS (S)	 (.270, 6, 53)

	 27	 Mike TROUT, CF	 (.331, 25, 90)

	 32	 Josh HAMILTON, DH (L)	 (.245, 20, 69)

	 44	 Mark TRUMBO, 1B	 (.241, 34, 98)

	 56	 Kole CALHOUN, RF (L)	 (.299, 7, 30)

	 17	 Chris IANNETTA, C	 (.229, 11, 38)

	 7	 Andrew ROMINE, 3B (S)	 (.247, 0, 7)

	 10	 Grant GREEN, 2B	 (.258, 1, 14)

	 4	 Coco CRISP, CF (S)	 (.255, 19, 57)

	 20	 Josh DONALDSON, 3B	 (.304, 23, 89)

	 8	 Jed LOWRIE, SS (S)	 (.284, 12, 67)

	 52	 Yoenis CÉSPEDES, DH	 (.242, 23, 74)

	 36	 Derek NORRIS, C	 (.243, 8, 27)

	 25	 Chris YOUNG, LF	 (.203, 12, 37)

	 18	 Alberto CALLASPO, 2B (S)	 (.250, 7, 48)

	 16	 Josh REDDICK, RF (L)	 (.216, 12, 51)

	 10	 Daric BARTON, 1B (L)	 (.260, 2, 12)

	64	 RHP	 A.J. GRIFFIN	 (14-9, 3.81)

Umpires:
HP	 41	 Jerry Meals
1B	 50	 Paul Emmel
2B	 98	 Chris Conroy
3B	 37	 Gary Darling (cc)

Game Info:	 Official Scorer: David Feldman	 First Pitch: Sean O’Connell	 Anthem: Ann Lucena
Upcoming Games:	
September 19	 MIN	 RHP Dan Straily (10-7, 4.11)	 vs.	 RHP Kevin Correia (9-12, 4.31)	 7:05 p.m.	 CSNCA
September 20	 MIN	 RHP Bartolo Colon (16-6, 2.73) vs.	 LHP Andrew Albers (2-3, 3.81)	 7:05 p.m.	 CSNCA	

Los Angeles Angels vs. Oakland Athletics	

60	 LHP	 Jason VARGAS	 (8-7, 4.20)	

Wednesday, September 18, 2013   w   12:35 pm   w   CSNCA


